# 108000050183

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
( <del>-</del>
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



700128524257

05/06/08--01030--004 \*\*125.00

J. BRYAN

MAY 2 1 2008

**EXAMINER** 

LAW OFFICE OF LAWRENCE LEVY, P.A.

WILLS, TRUSTS, PROBATE AND GUARDIANSHIP, REAL ESTATE

LAWRENCE LEVY ATTORNEY AT LAW

EMAIL:LARRY@LAWRENCELEVYPA.COM

LAUREN CURRY LEGAL ASSISTANT

EMAIL: LAUREN@LAWRENCELEVYPA.COM

NOEMI E, HERNANDEZ LEGAL ASSISTANT

EMAIL: MIMI@LAWRENCELEVYPA.COM

ROBERT M. MILLER ATTORNEY AT LAW\* \*OF COUNSEL TELEPHONE: 954-442-6543 FACSIMILE: 954-442-6544

BROWARD OFFICE MONARCH PROFESSIONAL CENTRE 12781 MIRAMAR PARKWAY, SUITE 203 MIRAMAR, FLORIDA 33027

SATELLITE OFFICES IN BOCA RATON AND CORAL GABLES

May 02, 2008

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Via Certified Mail – Returned Receipte 7160 3901 9845 6079 0827

D8 MAY 20 AM

RE: Articles of Organization for Florida LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find the cover letter and articles of organization for the Limited Liability Company, Velez Partnership, LLC. Also, please find enclosed a check in the amount of \$125.00 as payment for the filing fee.

Your gracious assistance is appreciated. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact this office. Thank you.

Sincerely yours,

oemi E. Hernandez, Legal Assistant for the Firm

:neh Encl.



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 7, 2008

LAWRENCE LEVY, ESQUIRE LAW OFFICE OF LAWRENCE LEVY, P.A. 12781 MIRAMAR PARKWAY, SUITE 203 MIRAMAR, FL 33027

SUBJECT: VELEZ PARTNERSHIP, LLC

Ref. Number: W08000022937

NISION OF CORPORATIONS
OR MAY 20 AM 11: 01

We have received your document for VELEZ PARTNERSHIP, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of the entity cannot include "PARTNERSHIP." This word/abbreviation is readily associated with or is commonly used to denote another type of entity. Please amend your document throughout accordingly.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

# Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is #L05000110535, VELEZ, LLC.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6043.

Joey Bryan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 208A00029267

# LAW OFFICE OF LAWRENCE LEVY, P.A.

WILLS, TRUSTS, PROBATE AND GUARDIANSHIP, REAL ESTATE

LAWRENCE LEVY
ATTORNEY AT LAW

EMAIL:LARRY@LAWRENCELEVYPA.COM

LAUREN CURRY LEGAL ASSISTANT

EMAIL: LAUREN@LAWRENCELEVYPA.COM

NOEMI E. HERNANDEZ LEGAL ASSISTANT

EMAIL: MIMI@LAWRENCELEVYPA.COM

ROBERT M. MILLER ATTORNEY AT LAW\* \*OF COUNSEL TELEPHONE: 954-442-6543 FACSIMILE: 954-442-6544

BROWARD OFFICE MONARCH PROFESSIONAL CENTRE 12781 MIRAMAR PARKWAY, SUITE 203 MIRAMAR, FLORIDA 33027

SATELLITE OFFICES IN BOCA RATON AND CORAL GABLES

May 15, 2008

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Via Certified Mail – Returned Receipt

7160 3901 9845 6079 0780

FILED STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE
HVISION OF CORPORATION

RE: Articles of Organization for Florida LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

We are in receipt of your letter No. 208A00029267 dated May 7, 2008 (attached hereto). We have selected another name for the LLC. Accordingly, enclosed please find the cover letter and articles of organization for the Limited Liability Company, All 5 of us, LLC. Also, please note that you are in possession of the check in the amount of \$125.00, which was sent to your office with our first submission of the articles of organization. We have enclosed a self addressed stamped envelope for your use.

Your gracious assistance is appreciated. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact this office. Thank you.

Sinserely yours,

Noemi E. Hernandez, Legal Assistant for the Firm

:neh Encl.

# **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: ALL 5 OF US, LLC		
(Name of Limited Liability Company)		
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.		
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:		
Lawrence Levy, Esquire		_
(Name of Person)		
Law Office of Lawrence Levy, P.A.		
(Firm/Company)	0	- -
12781 Miramar Parkway, Suite 203		
(Address)	720	SEE TO
Miramar, Florida 33027		CORP CORP
(City/State and Zip Code)	AM :: 0 :	- STA
	9	즲
For further information concerning this matter, please call:		တ
Lawrence Levy, Esquire at ( 954 ) 442-6543		
(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number	)	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		
(additional copy is enclosed) Certified C	of Status &	
Mailing AddressStreet/Courier AddressRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center Circle		

Tallahassee, FL 32301

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

AR'	TICI	E I	- N	ame

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

# ALL 5 OF US, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
3851 SW 59th Terrace	12781 Miramar Parkway, Suite 203		
Davie, FL 33314	Miramar, Florida 33027		

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Lawrence Levy, Esquire

12781 Miramar Parkway, Suite 203

Miramar, Florida 33027

. City, State, and Zip

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and gomplete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

gent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

# ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:		Name and Address:
"MGR" = Mar "MGRM" = M	anaging Member	
MGRM		Luis F. Velez
		3911 SW 60th Terr
		Davie, FL 33314
MGRM	,	Iliana McCreary
	<del></del>	3911 SW 60th Terr
		Davie, FL 33314
(Use attachmen	nt if necessary)	
	1, 10 1 1 1	1(075703343)
effective data is	e date, if other than th	te date of filing: (OPTIONAL)
90 days after the		be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior
o days after the	date of ming.	
REQUIRED S	SIGNATURE:	
	•	

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)